65th Annual Report 2022-2023 STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

109

14.2 Rights, Preferences and Restrictions
	  Equity Shares

	  i.	 The Company has only one class of equity shares referred to as equity shares having a par value of ` 10. Each holder
of equity shares is entitled to one vote per share.

	  ii.	 The Company declares and pays dividend in Indian rupees. The final dividend, if any, proposed by the Board of
Directors is recorded as a liability on the date of the approval of the shareholders in the coming Annual General
Meeting; in case of interim dividend, it is recorded as a liability on the date of declaration by the Board of Directors of
the Company.

	  iii.	 In the event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the residual assets of the Company after
distribution of all preferential amounts, in proportion to their shareholding. At present, there is no outstanding Preference
Shares.

	  iv.	 In respect of share based payments granted to employees (Employee Stock Options), refer Note 41.

14.3 Details of shares held by shareholders holding more than 5% of the aggregate shares in the Company

	 (Refer para after Note 14.4 for calculation of % to total shares)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022
Numbers % to total

shares
Numbers % to total

shares
Equity Shares

Omna Enterprises LLP  10,522,431 18.55% 10,522,431 18.57%
Mehta Investments Mauritius Limited  20,190,939 35.60% 20,190,939 35.64%

14.4 Details of shares held by the Promoters
Sr.
No.

Name of Promoter As at
March 31, 2023

 As at
March 31, 2022

 %
Change
during

the year
 Numbers % to total

shares
Numbers % to total

shares
i. Mahendra N Mehta  -   0.00  28,480  0.05  (0.05)
ii. Sunayanaben M Mehta  6,000 0.01  6,000  0.01  -
iii. Jay M Mehta  43,110 0.08  14,630  0.03  0.05
iv. Juhi Chawla Mehta  24,650 0.04  24,650  0.04  -
v. Radha Mahendra Mehta  5,100 0.01  5,100  0.01  -
vi. Arjun Jay Mehta  1,656,712 2.92  1,656,712  2.92  -
vii. Jahnavi Jay Mehta  1,656,713 2.92  1,656,713  2.92  -
viii. Dhirendra N Mehta (Deceased)  -   0.00  44,050  0.08  (0.08)
ix. Medhavini D Mehta  90,634 0.16  90,634  0.16  -
x. Hemang  D Mehta  95,584 0.17  51,534  0.09  0.08
xi. Umade D Mehta  26,000 0.05  26,000  0.05  -
xii. Kamalakshi D Mehta  18,400 0.03  18,400  0.03  -
xiii. Anisha Hemang Mehta  100 0.00  100  0.00  -
xiv. Devika Kallergis  100 0.00  100  0.00  -
xv. Nirmala Ranvir Khatau  12,935 0.02  12,935  0.02  -
xvi. Anandita Sudhir Shah  84,415 0.15  84,415  0.15  -
xvii. Trishala Vikas Tandon  -   0.00  84,415  0.15  (0.15)
xviii. Subash Chandra Khanna  130,000 0.23  130,000  0.23  -
xix. Promilla Khanna  650,000 1.15  650,000  1.15  -

Notes forming part of standalone financial statements

65th Annual Report 2022-2023

110

14.4 Details of shares held by the Promoters
Sr.
No.

Name of Promoter As at
March 31, 2023

 As at
March 31, 2022

 %
Change
during

the year
 Numbers % to total

shares
Numbers % to total

shares
xx. Arja Shridhar  200,000 0.35  200,000  0.35  -
xxi. Mehta Investments Mauritius Limited 20,190,939 35.60  20,190,939  35.64  (0.04)
xxii. The Mehta International Ltd  3,750 0.01  3,750  0.01  -
xxiii. The Mehta International Mauritius Limited  1,773,599 3.13  1,773,599  3.13  -
xxiv. Pallor Trading Company Private Limited  25,136 0.04  25,136  0.04  -
xxv. Galaxy Technologies Private Limited  123,531 0.22  123,531  0.22  -
xxvi. Omna Enterprises LLP 10,522,431 18.55  10,522,431  18.57  (0.02)

37,339,839  65.83  37,424,254  66.06  (0.21)
The Number of shares held by promoters and % to total shares is calculated after taking into account cancellation of
shares of the Company held by erstwhile Gujarat Sidhee Cement Limited but before allotment of Shares of the Company
to shareholders of erstwhile Gujarat Sidhee Cement Limited. (Refer Note 43).

14.5 � Details of Equity Shares reserved for issue under Share Options Outstanding at the end of the year

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2022
Numbers ` in lakhs Numbers ` in lakhs

Equity Shares reserved for issue under Employee Stock Options (Refer
Note 41)

 557,738  55.77  443,689  44.37